supported through analysis and incorporation of economic factors indicated by all three approaches 

to value: Cost, Income and Market. 

The following cost schedules are based on a model residence constructed using typical 

components, average quality workmanship and materials (C Grade), consisting of one thousand 

five hundred (1500) square feet, two full baths, central heating system, central air conditioning, 

and crawl space. 

The general pricing procedure is as follows: 

1. Determine the Main Area (MA) Code by exterior wall type and type of residential 

building. (Ex.